

Lakes Oil N.L.

ASX Announcement and Media Release 1 September 2017

Registered Office: Level14, 500 Collins Street Melbourne Vic 3000 Ph: +61 3 9629 1566



ASX Announcement

Litigation Update

The Board of Directors of Lakes Oil NL (**Lakes Oil** or **Company**, ASX: LKO) advises that the Directions Hearing that was scheduled for today has been deferred until 11 September 2017 on account of illness of the presiding Judge.

The purpose of the Directions Hearing is to set the forward timetable for conduct of the Company's legal proceedings against the Victorian Government.

The Board will provide further updates regarding the status of proceedings as and when possible.

Chris Tonkin Chairman Lakes Oil NL